158 Download                        @ www.spep.com
La
tc
he
s Large Compression Latches with Fixed Grip
Features
	� die cast zinc with black powder coated finish
	� grip range shown is in locked position

FRAME
Keys
Part Number Key Style
4-14K 3mm double bitted
4-18K recessed tubular
45-16K 7mm square & 8mm square
45-23K 7mm triangle & 8mm triangle
.24 6.0
1.69 42.8
.21 5.3
COMPRESSION
 GRIP RANGE
1.25 31.8
M22 x 1.5 THD.
BODY NUT
BODY LOCKWASHER
SEALING GASKET
MOUNTING
SCREW
CAM IN OPEN
POSITION
.67 17.0
90°
ROTATION
1.75 44.5
1.13 28.7
ALIGNMENT
INDICATORS
Single Point Cams
Part No. Grip Offset In
45C00 [15.0] 0.71 [18.0] in
45C01 [17.0] 0.63 [16.0] in
45C02 [19.0] 0.55 [14.0] in
45C03 [21.0] 0.47 [12.0] in
45C04 [23.0] 0.39 [10.0] in
45C05 [25.0] 0.31 [8.0] in
45C06 [27.0] 0.24 [6.0] in
45C07 [29.0] 0.16 [4.0] in
45C08 [31.0] 0.08 [2.0] in
45C09 [33.0] 0.00 [0.0] in
	� steel, zinc plated
Part No. Grip Offset Out
45C10 [35.0] 0.08 [2.0] out
45C11 [37.0] 0.16 [4.0] out
45C12 [39.0] 0.24 [6.0] out
45C13 [41.0] 0.31 [8.0] out
45C14 [43.0] 0.39 [10.0] out
45C15 [45.0] 0.47 [12.0] out
45C16 [47.0] 0.55 [14.0] out
45C17 [49.0] 0.63 [16.0] out
45C18 [51.0] 0.71 [18.0] out
45C19 [53.0] 0.79 [20.0] out
	� steel, zinc plated
OFFSET
IN
OFFSET
OUT
.118 3.00.32 8.2
.67 17.0
1.77 45.0
STRAIGHT
CAM
FRONT VIEW SIDE RIGHT VIEW